Amendment No. 07
to
ICPT Enterprise Wide Agreement (EWA) No. INL-EWA-2015-010
between
Battelle Energy Alliance, LLC. / Idaho National Laboratory

On Behalf of ICPT for the Department of Energy
and

EPIC Business Essentials, LLC

The parties agree to modify the ICPT Enterprise Wide Agreement (EWA) in the following particulars
only:

Effective February 01, 2025:
1. Article 1 — Scope of Work.

a. BEA is exercising its unilateral option to extend the term of, and performance under, this
EWA through 01/31/2026.

2. Article 3 — Prices

a. The Attachment B set forth in “Article 3 — Fixed Unit Prices™ of the Agreement shall be
replaced with the Attachment B dated 01/20/2025.

Except to the extent changed by this Amendment No. 07 or to the extent rendered inconsistent herewith,
all of the terms and provisions of this ICPT Enterprise Wide Agreement remain unchanged and continue
in full force and effect.

BATTELLE ENERGY ALLIANCE, LLC AS

EPIC BUSINESS ESSENTIALS, LLC OPERATOR OF IDAHO NATIONAL
LABORATORY
- ‘Z% - Digitally signed by BRETT
: . : POLLARD (Affiliate)
\‘Bﬂd* L Tno  Date:202501 20
- 09:16:31 -07'00'
NAME;—— f> i NAME: Brett L. Pollard
___“_"’ZM;;_ V7 lnee Lo~ |
TITLE: TITLE: Supervisor, Material Acquisitions

Battelle Energy Alliance, LLC

DATE: / | DATE: 01/20/2025
’ |
o’*’%s—’




